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Standing Long Jump
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Under 11 - Boys
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3 Lap Race



No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Height

271 T Rodgers 13.10 = 14 41.26 13 1 15

437 C Taylor 13.10 = 14 40.86 12 20 15

277 C Herdson 13.01 NS 36 10 2 11

278 B Forest 37.98 7 38 4

279 B McCrae 12.22 = 10 41 9 2 N S

280 B Williams 40.82 NS 22 N S 31 N S

282 G Yates 36.89 NS 35 8

283 J Coglan 11.67 4 2 1

284 O Simpson 37.22 6

285 J McGraw 13.11 NS 40.47 NS 46 N S

287 M Doherty 13.22 NS 39.54 NS 49 = 1

288 T Smith 14.61 NS 45.95 NS

292 M Day 13.39 NS 42.22 NS 49 = 1

293 D Glover 13.11 NS 41.83 NS

294 L Dewsnap 11.29 2 37.22 NS 40 2

299 J Ainley 11.32 7 35.01 3 2 N S

302 M Ainley 12.42 NS 38.54 NS 2 5

303 M Graham 12.13 NS 37.56 NS 37 5

304 C Stewart 12.43 NS 39.32 NS 2 6

305 G Buchan 12.24 NS 37.09 NS 35 N S

306 S Waller 13.45 NS 41.54 NS

433 S Cofano 11.74 NS 34.73 2

309 A Kennedy 13.89 NS 45.22 15 1 16 27 14

310 M Stafford 12.86 13 42.57 NS 33 = 9

311 J Thomas 12.10 8 38.41 9 2 7

312 C Patterson 11.10 1 34.51 1 2 3

315 D McDonald 13.11 16 42.26 NS 2 13

316 J Holt 39.07 10 46 4 31 12

317 E G-Lattibeaudiere 36.73 5 2 10 39 3

319 B Gilcrist 13.23 17 38 N S 25 N S

320 N Booth 12.92 NS 43.36 14 43 6 2 12

321 H Boyde 39.41 11 2 9 32 11

323 A Newman 11.73 6 44 5 37 6

324 C Booth 11.38 3 35.72 4

325 S Hopwood 12.57 NS 42 = 7 2 14

326 I Philips 12.40 NS 42 = 7 33 = 9

327 L Kelly 12.37 NS 38.32 8 27 N S

328 J Kennedy 36.81 NS 41 N S 2 2

330 E O'Gorman 40.61 NS 27 13

331 J Dunn 12.20 9 40.09 NS 1 N S

336 H Watson 12.23 12 2 8 36 7

337 H Steed 11.70 5 2 4 42 1

340 J Moore 12.22 = 10 48 3 1 17

438 M Hodgkinson 24 N S

443 L Doherty 13.28 NS 42.48 NS

Field

Rochdale Harriers

Bury A/C

Dash Athletics

Trafford A/C

Trafford A/C

Salford Mets

Salford Mets

Sale Harriers

Sale Harriers

Sale Harriers

Trafford A/C

Trafford A/C

Trafford A/C

Trafford A/C

Trafford A/C

Sale Harriers

East Cheshire

Leigh Harriers

Oldham & Royton

Oldham & Royton

Oldham & Royton

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

East Cheshire

East Cheshire

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Bury A/C

Bury A/C

Bury A/C

Bury A/C

Bury A/C

Bury A/C

Bury A/C

PosPos Pos PosPos Pos PosPos

1 Lap Race Speed Bounce
Standing

Long Jump

Club

Altrincham

Altrincham

Shot Put

Track

3 Lap Race 6 Lap Race
Vertical

JumpUnder 11 - Boys

Greater Manchester League Match 2

20 November 2011
Standing

Triple Jump



No Name Club
Time

Heat

Time

Final
Points

324 C Booth Trafford A/C 11.82 11.38 3 30

336 H Watson Salford Mets 12.23 12 21

310 M Stafford East Cheshire 12.86 13 20

271 T Rodgers Altrincham 13.10 = 14 18.5

319 B Gilcrist Sale Harriers 13.23 17 16

299 J Ainley Dash Athletics 11.32 11.89 7 26

283 J Coglan Bury A/C 11.67 11.67 4 29

337 H Steed Salford Mets 11.70 11.74 5 28

323 A Newman Sale Harriers 11.73 11.82 6 27

311 J Thomas East Cheshire 12.10 8 25

331 J Dunn Trafford A/C 12.20 9 24

312 C Patterson Leigh Harriers 11.26 11.10 1 32

294 L Dewsnap Dash Athletics 11.85 11.29 2 31

279 B McCrae Bury A/C 12.22 = 10 22.5

340 J Moore Rochdale Harriers 12.22 = 10 22.5

437 C Taylor Altrincham 13.10 = 14 18.5

315 D McDonald Oldham & Royton 13.11 16 17

No Name Club
Time

Heat

303 M Graham Dash Athletics 12.13 NS

327 L Kelly Trafford A/C 12.37 NS

293 D Glover Dash Athletics 13.11 NS

285 J McGraw Dash Athletics 13.11 NS

309 A Kennedy East Cheshire 13.89 NS

288 T Smith Dash Athletics 14.61 NS

326 I Philips Trafford A/C 12.4 NS

302 M Ainley Dash Athletics 12.42 NS

304 C Stewart Dash Athletics 12.43 NS

320 N Booth Sale Harriers 12.92 NS

443 L Doherty Dash Athletics 13.28 NS

306 S Waller Dash Athletics 13.45 NS

433 S Cofano Dash Athletics 11.74 NS

305 G Buchan Dash Athletics 12.24 NS

325 S Hopwood Trafford A/C 12.57 NS

277 C Herdson Bury A/C 13.01 NS

287 M Doherty Dash Athletics 13.22 NS

292 M Day Dash Athletics 13.39 NS

Greater Manchester League Match 2

Under 11 - Boys

20 November 2011

1 Lap Race

Rank

1 Lap Race - Non Scoring

Rank



No Name Club
Time

Heat
Points

299 J Ainley Dash Athletics 35.01 3 30

327 L Kelly Trafford A/C 38.32 8 25

316 J Holt Oldham & Royton 39.07 10 23

321 H Boyde Sale Harriers 39.41 11 22

437 C Taylor Altrincham 40.86 12 21

433 S Cofano Dash Athletics 34.73 2 31

324 C Booth Trafford A/C 35.72 4 29

284 O Simpson Bury A/C 37.22 6 27

311 J Thomas East Cheshire 38.41 9 24

320 N Booth Sale Harriers 43.36 14 19

312 C Patterson Leigh Harriers 34.51 1 32

317 E G-Lattibeaudiere Oldham & Royton 36.73 5 28

278 B Forest Bury A/C 37.98 7 26

271 T Rodgers Altrincham 41.26 13 20

309 A Kennedy East Cheshire 45.22 15 18

No Name Club
Time

Heat

302 M Ainley Dash Athletics 38.54 NS

287 M Doherty Dash Athletics 39.54 NS

331 J Dunn Trafford A/C 40.09 NS

306 S Waller Dash Athletics 41.54 NS

315 D McDonald Oldham & Royton 42.26 NS

282 G Yates Bury A/C 36.89 NS

303 M Graham Dash Athletics 37.56 NS

330 E O'Gorman Trafford A/C 40.61 NS

292 M Day Dash Athletics 42.22 NS

443 L Doherty Dash Athletics 42.48 NS

328 J Kennedy Trafford A/C 36.81 NS

305 G Buchan Dash Athletics 37.09 NS

294 L Dewsnap Dash Athletics 37.22 NS

310 M Stafford East Cheshire 42.57 NS

288 T Smith Dash Athletics 45.95 NS

304 C Stewart Dash Athletics 39.32 NS

285 J McGraw Dash Athletics 40.47 NS

280 B Williams Bury A/C 40.82 NS

293 D Glover Dash Athletics 41.83 NS

Greater Manchester League Match 2

Under 11 - Boys

20 November 2011

3 Lap Race

Rank

Rank

3 Lap Race - Non Scoring



Club
Time

Heat
Points Club

Time

Heat

Time

Final
Points

Bury A/C 80.30 1 64 Dash Athletics 91.36 1 64

Dash Athletics 84.20 3 60 Bury A/C 98.30 2 62

Sale Harriers 83.80 2 62 Trafford A/C 100.98 3 60

Trafford A/C 89.30 4 58 Sale Harriers 101.20 4 58

Club Time Club Time

Dash Athletics 100.36 NS

East Cheshire 104.64 NS

Bury A/C 105.16 NS

Dash Athletics 111.01 NS

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay - Non Scoring
Rank

Obstacle Relay

Rank

Obstacle Relay - Non Scoring
Rank

20 November 2011

Under 11 - Boys

20 November 2011

Greater Manchester League Match 2 Greater Manchester League Match 2

Under 11 - Boys



Under 11 - Boys

No Name Club Bounces Points

277 C Herdson Bury A/C 36 10 23
279 B McCrae Bury A/C 41 9 24
316 J Holt Oldham & Royton 46 4 29
292 M Day Dash Athletics 49 = 1 31.5
287 M Doherty Dash Athletics 49 = 1 31.5
323 A Newman Sale Harriers 44 5 28
320 N Booth Sale Harriers 43 6 27
326 I Philips Trafford A/C 42 = 7 25.5
325 S Hopwood Trafford A/C 42 = 7 25.5
340 J Moore Rochdale Harriers 48 3 30

280 B Williams Bury A/C 22.00 N S

438 M Hodgkinson Bury A/C 24.00 N S

285 J McGraw Dash Athletics 46.00 N S

319 B Gilcrist Sale Harriers 38.00 N S

328 J Kennedy Trafford A/C 41.00 N S

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester League Match 2

20 November 2011

Speed Bounce



Under 11 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

336 H Watson Salford Mets 1.68 1.42 1.66 1.68 8 25
337 H Steed Salford Mets 1.88 1.76 1.80 1.88 4 29
311 J Thomas East Cheshire 1.62 1.64 1.70 1.70 7 26
309 A Kennedy East Cheshire 1.40 1.42 1.42 16 17
315 D McDonald Oldham & Royton 1.52 1.48 1.56 1.56 13 20
317 E G-Lattibeaudiere Oldham & Royton 1.68 1.48 1.54 1.68 10 23
340 J Moore Rochdale Harriers 1.40 1.28 1.40 1.40 17 16
312 C Patterson Leigh Harriers 1.78 1.76 1.90 1.90 3 30
271 T Rodgers Altrincham 1.46 1.38 1.39 1.46 15 18
320 N Booth Sale Harriers 1.60 1.62 1.56 1.62 12 21
321 H Boyde Sale Harriers 1.62 1.68 1.59 1.68 9 24
328 J Kennedy Trafford A/C 2.00 2.00 2 31
325 S Hopwood Trafford A/C 1.53 1.46 1.53 14 19
283 J Coglan Bury A/C 1.96 1.97 2.05 2.05 1 32
277 C Herdson Bury A/C 1.63 1.64 1.64 11 22
304 C Stewart Dash Athletics 1.75 1.74 1.75 6 27
302 M Ainley Dash Athletics 1.73 1.83 1.83 5 28

331 J Dunn Trafford A/C 1.20 1.33 1.33 N S

279 B McCrae Bury A/C 1.49 1.50 1.57 1.57 N S

299 J Ainley Dash Athletics 1.57 1.59 1.62 1.62 N S

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester League Match 2

20 November 2011

Standing Long Jump



Under 11 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

337 H Steed Salford Mets 41 42 42 42 1 32
336 H Watson Salford Mets 32 35 36 36 7 26
282 G Yates Bury A/C 31 33 35 35 8 25
278 B Forest Bury A/C 36 37 38 38 4 29
323 A Newman Sale Harriers 33 36 37 37 6 27
321 H Boyde Sale Harriers 32 32 32 11 22
326 I Philips Trafford A/C 30 31 33 33 = 9 23.5
330 E O'Gorman Trafford A/C 24 27 27 27 13 20
309 A Kennedy East Cheshire 20 24 27 27 14 19
310 M Stafford East Cheshire 31 33 30 33 = 9 23.5
303 M Graham Dash Athletics 37 35 36 37 5 28
294 L Dewsnap Dash Athletics 37 40 38 40 2 31
316 J Holt Oldham & Royton 30 30 31 31 12 21
317 E G-Lattibeaudiere Oldham & Royton 37 35 39 39 3 30
437 C Taylor Altrincham 16 18 20 20 15 18

280 B Williams Bury A/C 30 29 31 31 N S
319 B Gilcrist Sale Harriers 25 22 25 N S
327 L Kelly Trafford A/C 26 25 27 27 N S
305 G Buchan Dash Athletics 35 33 35 35 N S

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester League Match 2

20 November 2011

Vertical Jump



23 59 57 49 28 54 27

56 24 60 27 28 32 25

63 28 30 27 29

62 64 60

52 29 63 25 57 45 26

54 53 24 31 56 32 25

29 28 26 63 30 27

56 30 51 63 28

57 50 60 25 29 31

109 361 79 539 81 130 84 173 357 175 79

7 2 10 1 9 6 8 5 3 4 10

Greater Manchester League Match 2

Under 13 - Boys
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No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Height

347 D Watts 24.86 10 6 6

350 P Grennan 6 4 7 3

355 J Thompson 23.12 NS 5 5 5 9

357 J Sandiford 22.41 3 50.09 3 2 5

358 S Rennie 23.58 NS 2 N S 5 N S

359 J Barrow 56 9 1 N S 6 7

360 B Tempest 26.62 NS 95.73 NS 2 10

363 J Bearn 51.64 4 73 N S 4 N S

364 A Day 78.30 NS 6 2 6 5

365 S Doherty 22.27 2 75.39 1 6 1

366 A Greenwood 23.36 NS 51.34 NS 62 N S

367 J Cullan 23.26 NS 52.82 NS 74 2

368 P Wadley 86.82 NS 63 N S 34 6

371 A Gibbons 48.20 2 83 1 37 4

372 J Mullin 75.93 2 8 1

376 S Sheldon 24.74 NS 53.70 NS

378 T Hesketh 51.92 6 2 9 38 3

381 J Preson 23.98 8 82.83 5

383 H Coats 24.22 9 51.67 5 6 8

384 J Kelly 22.89 5 59 8 2 2

386 J Findell 78.64 3 61 6 2 4

387 J Daly 70 3 2 6 6 3

391 K Marchan 25.47 11 5 6 7 4

392 J Pemberton 21.84 1 47.73 1 2 1

394 D Pitman 88.67 6 42 11 29 8

395 J Fraser 51 10 29 7

397 H Lucas 79.86 4 2 8 45 2

398 L Cater 23.44 6 48 1 7 2

432 I Rimmer 59.20 9 64 4 5 7

440 O Barnes 22.67 4 63 5 2 7

441 J Ellis 53.84 8 60 7 36 5

442 A Bridgland 23.72 7 60 N S 2 3

443 N Malji 53.70 7 40 N S

Field

Dash Athletics

Bolton United

Trafford A/|C

Trafford A/|C

Wigan A/C

Wigan A/C

Bury A/C

Bolton United

Rochdale Harriers

Trafford A/|C

East Cheshire

Leigh Harriers

Dash Athletics

Trafford A/|C

Leigh Harriers

Oldham & Royton

Sale Harriers

Sale Harriers

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Bolton United

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Bolton United

Bolton United

Blackley & N Manchester

Bolton United

PosPos Pos PosPos Pos PosPos

2 Lap Race Speed Bounce
Standing

Long Jump

Blackley & N Manchester

Club

Shot Put

Track

4 Lap Race 6 Lap Race
Vertical

JumpUnder 13 - Boys

Greater Manchester League Match 2

20 November 2011
Standing

Triple Jump



No Name Club
Time

Heat

Time

Final
Points

357 J Sandiford Bolton United 22.43 22.41 3 30

384 J Kelly Oldham & Royton 23.64 22.89 5 28

442 A Bridgland Dash Athletics 23.72 7 26

383 H Coats Leigh Harriers 24.22 9 24

347 D Watts Blackley & N Manchester 24.86 10 23

391 K Marchan Trafford A/|C 25.47 11 22

392 J Pemberton Trafford A/|C 21.84 21.86 1 32

365 S Doherty Dash Athletics 22.27 22.37 2 31

440 O Barnes Bolton United 22.98 22.67 4 29

398 L Cater Wigan A/C 23.46 23.44 6 27

381 J Preson Leigh Harriers 23.98 8 25

No Name Club
Time

Heat

355 J Thompson Bolton United 23.12 NS

367 J Cullan Dash Athletics 23.26 NS

366 A Greenwood Dash Athletics 23.36 NS

358 S Rennie Bolton United 23.58 NS

376 S Sheldon Dash Athletics 24.74 NS

360 B Tempest Dash Athletics 26.62 NS

Greater Manchester League Match 2

Under 13 - Boys

20 November 2011

2 Lap Race

Rank

2 Lap Race - Non Scoring

Rank



No Name Club
Time

Heat
Points

357 J Sandiford Bolton United 50.09 3 30

363 J Bearn Dash Athletics 51.64 4 29

378 T Hesketh East Cheshire 51.92 6 27

432 I Rimmer Bury A/C 59.20 9 24

392 J Pemberton Trafford A/|C 47.73 1 32

371 A Gibbons Dash Athletics 48.20 2 31

383 H Coats Leigh Harriers 51.67 5 28

376 S Sheldon Dash Athletics 53.70 NS

441 J Ellis Rochdale Harriers 53.84 8 25

443 N Malji Bolton United 53.70 7 26

No Name Club
Time

Heat

366 A Greenwood Dash Athletics 51.34 NS

367 J Cullan Dash Athletics 52.82 NS

Greater Manchester League Match 2

Under 13 - Boys

20 November 2011

4 Lap Race

Rank

Rank

4 Lap Race - Non Scoring



No Name Club
Time

Heat
Points

365 S Doherty Dash Athletics 75.39 1 32

372 J Mullin Dash Athletics 75.93 2 31

386 J Findell Sale Harriers 78.64 3 30

397 H Lucas Wigan A/C 79.86 4 29

394 D Pitman Trafford A/|C 88.67 6 27

381 J Preson Leigh Harriers 82.83 5 28

No Name Club
Time

Heat

364 A Day Dash Athletics 78.30 NS

368 P Wadley Dash Athletics 86.82 NS

360 B Tempest Dash Athletics 95.73 NS

Greater Manchester League Match 2

Under 13 - Boys

20 November 2011

6 Lap Race

Rank

Rank

6 Lap Race - Non Scoring



Club
Time

Heat
Points

Dash Athletics 93.13 1 64

Bolton United 97.89 2 62

Trafford A/|C 99.86 3 60

Club Time

Dash Athletics 99.86 NS

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay - Non Scoring
Rank

20 November 2011

Greater Manchester League Match 2

Under 13 - Boys



Under 13 - Boys

No Name Club Bounces Points

432 I Rimmer Bury A/C 64 4 29
371 A Gibbons Dash Athletics 83 1 32
367 J Cullan Dash Athletics 74 2 31
441 J Ellis Rochdale Harriers 60 7 26
386 J Findell Sale Harriers 61 6 27
387 J Daly Sale Harriers 70 3 30
440 O Barnes Bolton United 63 5 28
359 J Barrow Bolton United 56 9 24
384 J Kelly Oldham & Royton 59 8 25
395 J Fraser Trafford A/|C 51 10 23
394 D Pitman Trafford A/|C 42 11 22

363 J Bearn Dash Athletics 73.00 N S

366 A Greenwood Dash Athletics 62.00 N S

368 P Wadley Dash Athletics 63.00 N S

443 N Malji Bolton United 40.00 N S

442 A Bridgland Dash Athletics 60.00 N S

Greater Manchester League Match 2

20 November 2011

Speed Bounce

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring



Under 13 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

384 J Kelly Oldham & Royton 1.84 1.94 1.92 1.94 2 31
360 B Tempest Dash Athletics 1.42 1.50 1.50 10 23
397 H Lucas Wigan A/C 1.69 1.70 1.60 1.70 8 25
357 J Sandiford Bolton United 1.84 1.78 1.79 1.84 5 28
442 A Bridgland Dash Athletics 1.75 1.80 1.90 1.90 3 30
378 T Hesketh East Cheshire 1.51 1.53 1.67 1.67 9 24
386 J Findell Sale Harriers 1.76 1.80 1.86 1.86 4 29
387 J Daly Sale Harriers 1.78 1.80 1.81 1.81 6 27
440 O Barnes Bolton United 1.78 1.72 1.67 1.78 7 26
392 J Pemberton Trafford A/|C 2.08 2.14 2.15 2.15 1 32

358 S Rennie Bolton United 1.78 1.72 1.67 1.78 N S
359 J Barrow Bolton United 1.36 1.41 1.36 1.41 N S

Greater Manchester League Match 2

20 November 2011

Standing Long Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring



Under 13 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

432 I Rimmer Bury A/C 4.54 4.62 4.64 4.64 7 26
364 A Day Dash Athletics 6.00 5.96 6.02 6.02 2 31
365 S Doherty Dash Athletics 6.06 6.30 6.28 6.30 1 32
391 K Marchan Trafford A/|C 5.06 5.02 5.08 5.08 6 27
355 J Thompson Bolton United 5.12 4.90 4.98 5.12 5 28
350 P Grennan Blackley & N Manchester 5.52 5.62 5.42 5.62 4 29
387 J Daly Sale Harriers 5.58 5.74 5.80 5.80 3 30

Greater Manchester League Match 2

20 November 2011

Standing Triple Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Triple Jump - Non Scoring



Under 13 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

397 H Lucas Wigan A/C 42 42 45 45 2 31
398 L Cater Wigan A/C 48 44 48 1 32
395 J Fraser Trafford A/|C 27 29 28 29 7 26
394 D Pitman Trafford A/|C 26 29 29 8 25
378 T Hesketh East Cheshire 37 38 37 38 3 30
441 J Ellis Rochdale Harriers 36 36 36 5 28
368 P Wadley Dash Athletics 34 32 33 34 6 27
371 A Gibbons Dash Athletics 37 33 35 37 4 29

Greater Manchester League Match 2

20 November 2011

Vertical Jump
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Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring



Under 13 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

372 J Mullin Dash Athletics 7.83 7.46 7.84 7.84 1 32
364 A Day Dash Athletics 5.33 5.88 6.20 6.20 5 28
383 H Coats Leigh Harriers 5.62 4.80 5.62 8 25
398 L Cater Wigan A/C 6.45 6.55 6.83 6.83 2 31
359 J Barrow Bolton United 5.19 5.66 5.74 5.74 7 26
355 J Thompson Bolton United 4.72 4.61 4.72 9 24
391 K Marchan Trafford A/|C 6.38 6.06 6.58 6.58 4 29
347 D Watts Blackley & N Manchester 5.68 5.78 5.78 6 27
350 P Grennan Blackley & N Manchester 6.82 6.55 6.82 3 30

363 J Bearn Dash Athletics 4.35 4.09 4.35 N S
358 S Rennie Bolton United 4.55 4.25 4.55 N S

Greater Manchester League Match 2

20 November 2011

Shot Put

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Shot Put - Non Scoring



21 50 25 56 54 23 58 31

59 29 61 26 28

57 32 31 30

60 62 58 64 56

63 29 30 28

55 52 25 59 26 58

26 56 30 63 28

26 63 28 30 29 27

59 28 32 31 27

47 485 83 274 311 80 244 87 168 200
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Greater Manchester League Match 2

Standing Long Jump

Vertical Jump
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Under 15 - Boys

Shot Put

Sport City

20 November 2011

B
la

c
k
le

y
&

N
M

a
n

c
h

e
s
te

r

L
e

ig
h

H
a

rr
ie

rs

O
ld

h
a

m
&

R
o

y
to

n

S
a

le
H

a
rr

ie
rs

T
ra

ff
o

rd
A

/|
C

W
ig

a
n

A
/C

R
o

c
h

d
a

le
H

a
rr

ie
rs

D
M

S
F



No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Height

402 J Roberts 23.21 12 6 7

407 S Carter-Blyth 20.58 5 43.06 1 2 2

408 D Ward 48.07 6 80 1 6 6

410 M Jackson 79.32 4 77 2 2 9

435 H Tempest 82.98 5 38 7 6 4

415 F Oluburde 20.22 2 2 3

416 L Thomas 46.31 5 2 5 40 6

418 C Gallagher 21.23 8 46.01 4 70 4

419 A Emission 20.61 6 72.13 1 52 1

420 L White 20.54 4 45.42 2 50 2

422 A Gillman 45.51 3 44 NS

423 A Proctor 75.92 2 40 5 6 5

424 L Brierley 22.22 9 72 3 2 10

425 Z Stansfield 20.51 3 2 4 7 3

426 J Booth 22.51 10 2 8 11 1

427 J Marchan 19.23 1 3 1 8 1

428 D Wassall 20.77 7 2 6 7 2

429 T Dobbs 2 7 48 3 8 2

430 J Kramer 49.13 7 63 5 6 6

431 L Thirsk 77.33 3 6 5 47 4

444 P Bridgland 22.54 11 6 4 7 3

Shot Put

Track

4 Lap Race 6 Lap Race
Vertical

JumpUnder 15 - Boys

Greater Manchester League Match 2

20 November 2011
Standing

Triple Jump
2 Lap Race Speed Bounce

Standing

Long Jump

Club

Blackley & N Manchester

PosPos Pos PosPos Pos PosPos

DMSF

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

DMSF

Trafford A/|C

Wigan A/C

East Cheshire

Leigh Harriers
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No Name Club
Time

Heat

Time

Final
Points

415 F Oluburde DMSF 20.25 20.22 2 31

419 A Emission Leigh Harriers 20.61 21.07 6 27

428 D Wassall Trafford A/|C 20.77 7 26

418 C Gallagher East Cheshire 21.23 8 25

424 L Brierley Oldham & Royton 22.22 9 24

444 P Bridgland Dash Athletics 22.54 11 22

427 J Marchan Trafford A/|C 19.23 19.24 1 32

407 S Carter-Blyth Dash Athletics 20.58 20.67 5 28

420 L White Leigh Harriers 20.73 20.54 4 29

425 Z Stansfield Oldham & Royton 20.74 20.51 3 30

426 J Booth Sale Harriers 22.51 10 23

402 J Roberts Blackley & N Manchester 23.21 12 21
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2 Lap Race - Non Scoring

Rank



No Name Club
Time

Heat
Points

422 A Gillman Leigh Harriers 45.51 3 30

416 L Thomas DMSF 46.31 5 28

408 D Ward Dash Athletics 48.07 6 27

407 S Carter-Blyth Dash Athletics 43.06 1 32

420 L White Leigh Harriers 45.42 2 31

418 C Gallagher East Cheshire 46.01 4 29

430 J Kramer Rochdale Harriers 49.13 7 26
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No Name Club
Time

Heat
Points

419 A Emission Leigh Harriers 72.13 1 32

423 A Proctor Oldham & Royton 75.92 2 31

431 L Thirsk Rochdale Harriers 77.33 3 30

410 M Jackson Dash Athletics 79.32 4 29

435 H Tempest Dash Athletics 82.98 5 28
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Club
Time

Heat
Points

Trafford A/|C 83.59 1 64

Leigh Harriers 87.62 2 62

Dash Athletics 88.84 3 60

Oldham & Royton 90.54 4 58

DMSF 92.07 5 56

Club Time

Dash Athletics 102.57 NS
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Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club Bounces Points

418 C Gallagher East Cheshire 70 4 29
430 J Kramer Rochdale Harriers 63 5 28
410 M Jackson Dash Athletics 77 2 31
408 D Ward Dash Athletics 80 1 32
424 L Brierley Oldham & Royton 72 3 30
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Speed Bounce
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Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

425 Z Stansfield Oldham & Royton 2.00 2.12 1.95 2.12 4 29
424 L Brierley Oldham & Royton 1.90 1.84 1.84 1.90 10 23
426 J Booth Sale Harriers 1.82 1.98 2.06 2.06 8 25
427 J Marchan Trafford A/|C 2.70 2.62 2.72 2.72 1 32
428 D Wassall Trafford A/|C 2.06 2.08 2.06 2.08 6 27
407 S Carter-Blyth Dash Athletics 2.20 2.28 2.22 2.28 2 31
410 M Jackson Dash Athletics 1.96 2.02 1.98 2.02 9 24
416 L Thomas DMSF 2.04 2.10 2.10 5 28
415 F Oluburde DMSF 2.02 2.14 2.04 2.14 3 30
429 T Dobbs Wigan A/C 1.96 2.05 2.06 2.06 7 26

Greater Manchester League Match 2

20 November 2011

Standing Long Jump
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Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

425 Z Stansfield Oldham & Royton 6.64 6.99 6.90 6.99 3 30
427 J Marchan Trafford A/|C 7.64 7.84 8.24 8.24 1 32
428 D Wassall Trafford A/|C 6.96 7.00 6.98 7.00 2 31
408 D Ward Dash Athletics 5.96 5.94 6.00 6.00 6 27
444 P Bridgland Dash Athletics 6.40 6.26 6.10 6.40 4 29
431 L Thirsk Rochdale Harriers 6.16 6.02 6.16 5 28
402 J Roberts Blackley & N Manchester 5.82 5.82 7 26
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Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

419 A Emission Leigh Harriers 49 52 52 52 1 32
420 L White Leigh Harriers 49 49 50 50 2 31
429 T Dobbs Wigan A/C 48 47 47 48 3 30
423 A Proctor Oldham & Royton 39 38 40 40 5 28
416 L Thomas DMSF 40 37 40 6 27
422 A Gillman Leigh Harriers 42 41 44 44 NS
431 L Thirsk Rochdale Harriers 46 47 46 47 4 29
435 H Tempest Dash Athletics 35 36 38 38 7 26
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Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

426 J Booth Sale Harriers 10.72 11.17 11.17 1 32
429 T Dobbs Wigan A/C 8.44 8.46 8.37 8.46 2 31
423 A Proctor Oldham & Royton 6.34 6.21 6.31 6.34 5 28
430 J Kramer Rochdale Harriers 5.82 5.54 5.69 5.82 6 27
444 P Bridgland Dash Athletics 7.48 6.36 7.48 3 30
435 H Tempest Dash Athletics 5.30 6.41 6.41 4 29
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